



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 827/2025

ABBOTT PRODUCTS OPERATIONS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naqeeb Nawab, Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates

versus

MAXFORD HEALTHCARE & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Raushan, Mr. Rohit
Chhabra (VC), Advocates

Email : advocatteraushan@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

**CS(COMM) 827/2025 & I.A. No. 19600/2025 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).**

1. As per the affidavit of service, defendant nos. 1 and 2 have been served on 17.09.2025 whereas defendant no. 3 has been served on 16.09.2025.
2. Appearance has been put in on behalf of the defendants by ld. counsel, who submits that pleadings shall be completed as per rules. Ld. Counsel for the defendants requests for a coloured paper book to be supplied on his email to which ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has no objection to the same. Same be supplied within a week.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/sk