



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 827/2025 & I.A. 19600/2025, 32551/2025**

ABBOTT PRODUCTS OPERATIONS AG & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bakru, Mr. Naqeeb Nawab, Ms. Nippun Sharma, Mr. Prakhar Singh and Mr. Vibhav Singh, Advocate.

versus

MAXFORD HEALTHCARE & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Raushan, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
28.01.2026**

%

1. List on 28.04.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/AK