



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 827/2025

ABBOTT PRODUCTS OPERATIONS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naqeeb Nawab, Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates

versus

MAXFORD HEALTHCARE & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh (VC), Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

I.A. No. 2724/2026 seeking condonation of delay of 93 and 94 days on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2, and defendant no. 3 respectively, in filing reply to IA No. 19600/2025

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice and submits that reply filed to IA No. 32551/2025 which application has been moved for seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement, is being relied upon as reply to the present application.
2. Put up for arguments on 27.03.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/sk